### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Salah E. MACHANI	06/05/2007
Konstantin TESLENKO	06/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diversinet Corp.	
Street Address:	2235 Sheppard Avenue East	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M2J 5B5	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13412275

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4163043786

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-307-4205

Email: keith.bird@mcmillan.ca

Correspondent Name: Keith Bird Address Line 1: 181 Bay Street Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5J 2T3

**REEL: 031203 FRAME: 0790** 

Date:	09/13/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=57522_2_US-15-A_Assignment#page1.tif source=57522_2_US-15-A_Assignment#page2.tif source=57522_2_US-15-A_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031203 FRAME: 0791

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned inventors: MACHANI, Salah E. whose complete address is 34 Jaimie Road, Thornhill, Ontario, L4J 5Z9 Canada; TESLENKO, Konstantin whose complete address is 60 Laverock Ave., Apt. 201, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C 4J6 Canada; for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIVERSINET CORP., whose complete address is 2235 Sheppard Ave. E., Suite 1700, Toronto, Ontario Canada M2J 5B5, and DIVERSINET CORP.'s successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled 'Protocol And Method For Client-Server Mutual Authentication Using Event-Based OTP" and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or reexaminations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for DIVERSINET CORP.'s own use and DIVERSINET CORP.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agree to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said DIVERSINET CORP. at DIVERSINET CORP.'s own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at TOLONTO, Ontario.

Witness:

Hussam Mahgonb

Inventor:

SALAH E. MACHANI

Date: JUNE 5/2007

Witness:

Signature

S-MACHANI

Inventor:

KONSTANTIN TESLENKO

Date: June 65 (0)

**REEL: 031203 FRAME: 0793** 

# <u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this 5 day of JUNE

DIVERSINET CORP.

By:

(Signature)

Name: HUSsam Mahgoub

(Please Print)

Title: SVP Corporate Developm of Research

**PATENT** REEL: 031203 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 09/13/2013**